FORM PTO-1393 1-31-92	09-27-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		:uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102235993	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Ronald G. Rosene, Richard L. Timp		Name: Wilson Tool International, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(es) attached yes x no	Internal Address:
/0	100	Street Address: 12912 Farnham Avenue
(SEP	2 3 2002 9-23-0 ²	City: White Bear Lake State: Minnesota ZIP: 55110 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of Conveyance: [x Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: 12 August 20	RADEMAL Merger Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s);	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date of t	he application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/165,052		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	ttached? [¡Yes [x]No
5. Name and address of part document should be mailed	y to whom correspondence concerning ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.		
Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury	Center	
Street Address: 200 South Sixth S	Street	
City: Minneapolis State: Minne	sota ZIP: 55402-1425	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
		[x] Enclosed
		[Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.
Eric J. Snustad	M. J. San	16 Jeg Ember 200a
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detac	ch this portion
_	th required cover sheet information to:	
2002 LMUELLER 00000096 1016509	Box Ass	tents and Trademarks signments
581	10.00 dp Washington	n, D.C. 20231
the document and gathering the date U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	a needed, and completing and reviewing Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000	bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the IC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,
Paperwork Reduction Project. (065)	-UUT1). Washington, D.C. 20503.	

2648655

PATENT REEL: 013320 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

We, Ronald G. Rosene, Richard L. Timp, and Verlon Robinson, citizens of the United States, residing at 12728 Uplander Street NW, Coon Rapids, Minnesota, 55448, Bramblewood Avenue, Vadnais Heights, Minnesota, 55127 and 12841 Wedgewood Place, Coon Rapids, Minnesota, 55433, respectively, have made an invention relating to STRIPPER PLATE RETENTION SYSTEM and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 1650.132.0 and naming the following Ronald G. Rosene, Richard L. Timp, and Verlon Robinson, Application No. 10/165,052, filed 7 June 2002.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wilson Tool International, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, its successors and assigns:

- The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application: (1)
- The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents (2) which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3)The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to (4) claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wilson Tool International, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wilson Tool International, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assianment.

Dated this _______ day of _______ GUGUS 1

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of www. 2002

PATENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this at day of www.st., 2002

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA

Verlon Robinson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aday of Lucy 15t, 2002

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANGELA M. SIMONS
HOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 *************************

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2683500\1

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013320 FRAME: 0154